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Pearson, Michael H.

From: ecf-notice@mnd.uscourts.gov
Sent: Tuesday, February 20, 2024 10:09 AM
To: mndecfnotifications@mnd.uscourts.gov
Subject: Activity in Case 0:18-cv-01776-JRT-JFD IN RE PORK ANTITRUST LITIGATION Notice of 

Cancelation/Rescheduling of Hearing

This is an automatic e‐mail message generated by the CM/ECF system. Please DO NOT RESPOND to this e‐mail 
because the mail box is unattended.  
***NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS*** Judicial Conference of the United States policy permits attorneys of record and 
parties in a case (including pro se litigants) to receive one free electronic copy of all documents filed electronically, if 
receipt is required by law or directed by the filer. PACER access fees apply to all other users. To avoid later charges, 
download a copy of each document during this first viewing. However, if the referenced document is a transcript, the 
free copy and 30 page limit do not apply. 

U.S. District Court 

U.S. District of Minnesota 

Notice of Electronic Filing  
 
The following transaction was entered on 2/20/2024 at 12:08 PM CST and filed on 2/20/2024  

Case Name:   IN RE PORK ANTITRUST LITIGATION 

Case Number:  0:18‐cv‐01776‐JRT‐JFD  

Filer:   

Document Number: 2121(No document attached)  

Docket Text:  

(Text-Only) NOTICE of Resetting of Hearing: [2110] MOTION for Approval of Settlement (Direct 
Purchaser Plaintiffs' Motion for Final Approval of the Class Action Settlement Between Direct 
Purchaser Plaintiffs and Seaboard Foods LLC) : Motion Hearing set for 2/27/2024 at 10:00 AM 
in Video Conference (no courtroom) before Judge John R. Tunheim is CANCELED. Motion 
Hearing is now set for 3/1/2024 at 02:30 PM in Video Conference (no courtroom) before Judge 
John R. Tunheim.  

Notice to Public: Please visit our website at https://www.mnd.uscourts.gov/court-schedules 
for audio connection information for this hearing. Note that hearings might not appear on the 
court schedule or courthouse kiosk until one week before the hearing date. 

(HMA)  

 
0:18‐cv‐01776‐JRT‐JFD Notice has been electronically mailed to:  
 
Aaron Asa Holman     aholman@carltonfields.com  
 
Aaron B Chapin     aaron.chapin@huschblackwell.com, aaron‐chapin‐9092@ecf.pacerpro.com, Docket‐
CHI@huschblackwell.com, Georgia.Kimbrough@huschblackwell.com  
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Aaron D Van Oort     aaron.vanoort@faegredrinker.com, kristen.mcgrew@faegredrinker.com  
 
Abby R. Wolf     abbyw@hbsslaw.com  
 
Abigail Pershing     abigailp@hbsslaw.com  
 
Abou Amara , Jr     aamara@gustafsongluek.com  
 
Abraham James Spung     james.spung@huschblackwell.com  
 
Adam J. Pessin     apessin@finekaplan.com  
 
Adrian Sawyer     sawyer@sawyerlabar.com, guzman@sawyerlabar.com  
 
Alberto Rodriguez     arodriguez@sperling‐law.com  
 
Alec Blaine Finley     bfinley@cuneolaw.com, benjy@cuneolaw.com, danielc@cuneolaw.com, 
dvillalobos@cuneolaw.com, nbray@cuneolaw.com  
 
Allison Vissichelli     avissichelli@axinn.com  
 
Allison Kane Lewis     alewis@gibsondunn.com  
 
Amanda Wall     amanda.wall@huschblackwell.com  
 
Amanda R Jesteadt     ajesteadt@carltonfields.com  
 
Amarto Bhattacharyya     amarto.bhattacharyya@kirkland.com  
 
Anna Theresa Neill     aneill@knpa.com  
 
Anthony Carter     acarter@tostrudlaw.com  
 
Anthony J Nemo , Sr     tnemo@meshbesher.com, khunt@meshbesher.com  
 
Arielle Wagner     aswagner@locklaw.com, lgn‐aswagner@ecf.courtdrive.com  
 
Ashlea Schwarz     ashlea@paulllp.com, Kendra@PaulLLP.com, Maria@PaulLLP.com  
 
Behdad C Sadeghi     behdad.sadeghi@zimmreed.com, leslie.harms@zimmreed.com  
 
Bernard D. Marcus     marcus@marcus‐shapira.com, short@marcus‐shapira.com  
 
Blake Shepard , Jr     blakeshepard@siegelbrill.com, karajorges@siegelbrill.com  
 
Bobby Pouya     bpouya@pwfirm.com, 7722202420@filings.docketbird.com  
 
Breanna Van Engelen     breannav@hbsslaw.com  
 
Brian Kerr     brian.kerr@bakerbotts.com  
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Brian C Hill     hill@marcus‐shapira.com  
 
Brian D Clark     bdclark@locklaw.com, amraak@locklaw.com, easchindler@locklaw.com, lgn‐
bdclark@ecf.courtdrive.com  
 
Brian Edward Robison     brian@brownfoxlaw.com, caroline@brownfoxlaw.com, shannon@brownfoxlaw.com  
 
Bruce L Simon     bsimon@pwfirm.com, 5064238420@filings.docketbird.com  
 
Bryan L. Bleichner     bbleichner@chestnutcambronne.com, bryan‐bleichner‐3599@ecf.pacerpro.com, 
dstanek@chestnutcambronne.com  
 
Cadio Zirpoli     czirpoli@saverilawfirm.com  
 
Carl Malmstrom     malmstrom@whafh.com  
 
Carlos Juan Canino     ccanino@stearnsweaver.com  
 
Carter Wallace     cwallace@carltonfields.com  
 
Casey Hardy McGowan     chardymcgowan@carltonfields.com, dsaltzman@carltonfields.com, wpbecf@cfdom.net  
 
Charlene Cantrell Koonce     charlene@brownfoxlaw.com, rmelissa@brownfoxlaw.com  
 
Charles J. Kocher     ckocher@smbb.com  
 
Chase C. Keibler     chase@keiblerlaw.com  
 
Christa C Cottrell     ccottrell@kirkland.com, jenna.stupar@kirkland.com, sophia.mastroianni@kirkland.com  
 
Christina Sharkey     christinasharkey@quinnemanuel.com  
 
Christina Rae Burgart Lopez     clopez@srvhlaw.com  
 
Christopher A Smith     chris.smith@huschblackwell.com, cindy.missey@huschblackwell.com  
 
Christopher A. Seeger     cseeger@seegerweiss.com  
 
Christopher Frederick Kopp     ckopp@gibsondunn.com  
 
Christopher P Renz     crenz@chestnutcambronne.com, jheckman@chestnutcambronne.com  
 
Christopher Page Wilson     christopher.wilson@bakerbotts.com  
 
Clifford H Pearson     cpearson@pwfirm.com, 7244306420@filings.docketbird.com  
 
Cody Douglas McCracken     cmccracken@cuneolaw.com  
 
Colleen Anne Harrison     charrison@bsfllp.com  
 
Craig Matthew Reiser     creiser@axinn.com  
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Craig S Coleman     craig.coleman@faegredrinker.com, kristen.mcgrew@faegredrinker.com  
 
Craig S Davis     csdavis@locklaw.com, hxbareentto@locklaw.com, lgn‐csdavis@ecf.courtdrive.com  
 
Daniel C Hedlund     dhedlund@gustafsongluek.com  
 
Daniel E Gustafson     dgustafson@gustafsongluek.com, mmorgan@gustafsongluek.com  
 
Daniel E Laytin     daniel.laytin@kirkland.com  
 
Daniel J Nordin     dnordin@gustafsongluek.com  
 
Daniel L Warshaw     dwarshaw@pwfirm.com, 7546762420@filings.docketbird.com, egrant@pwfirm.com, 
kbernal@pwfirm.com  
 
Daniel M Cohen     danielc@cuneolaw.com  
 
David B. Adler     davidadler@quinnemanuel.com  
 
David Bedford Esau     desau@carltonfields.com, shampton@carltonfields.com, wpbecf@cfdom.net  
 
David C. Eddy     deddy@nexsenpruet.com, dfyfe@maynardnexsen.com, gsurratt@maynardnexsen.com  
 
David M Cialkowski     david.cialkowski@zimmreed.com, heidi.cuppy@zimmreed.com, ian.mcfarland@zimmreed.com, 
julianne.vannorman@zimmreed.com  
 
David Malcolm McMullan , Jr     dmcmullan@barrettlawgroup.com  
 
David P Graham     dgraham@dykema.com, cgessell@dykema.com, mmalik@dykema.com  
 
David P. Germaine     dgermaine@sperling‐law.com  
 
Davida Sheri McGhee     dwilliams@greeneespel.com, jonsgard@greeneespel.com  
 
Dennis J. Lynch     dlynch@maynardnexsen.com  
 
Derek Ho     dho@kellogghansen.com, nreyes@kellogghansen.com  
 
Dianne M. Nast     dnast@nastlaw.com  
 
Donald G Heeman     dheeman@spencerfane.com, don‐heeman‐8747@ecf.pacerpro.com, rlevans@spencerfane.com  
 
Douglas H Patton     dpatton@knpa.com  
 
Duncan Weals     dweals@axinn.com  
 
Dustin G Graber     dgraber@kellogghansen.com, pkumar@kellogghansen.com  
 
Elaine T Byszewski     elaine@hbsslaw.com, jconte@hbsslaw.com  
 
Elana Katcher     ekatcher@kaplanfox.com  
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Elizabeth R. Moore     elizabeth.moore@cwt.com  
 
Emily Elizabeth Chow     emily.chow@faegredrinker.com, cathy.butler@faegredrinker.com, 
kristina.thompsonbost@faegredrinker.com, laura.gattuso@faegredrinker.com, lori.honse@faegredrinker.com  
 
Eric Richard Lifvendahl     eric@liflaw.com, lisar@liflaw.com  
 
Eugene A. Spector     espector@srkattorneys.com  
 
Fred Taylor Isquith     isquithlaw@gmail.com  
 
Garrett D Blanchfield , Jr     g.blanchfield@rwblawfirm.com, k.schulte@rwblawfirm.com  
 
Garth Yearick     gyearick@carltonfields.com, chenry@carltonfields.com, wpbecf@cfdom.net  
 
Gerad M Abdalla , Jr     gmabdall@hotmail.com  
 
Gillian Groarke Burns     gillian.burns@cwt.com  
 
Heather K. Christenson     heatherchristenson@quinnemanuel.com  
 
Holli Marie Credit     hcredit@carltonfields.com  
 
Ian F. McFarland     ian.mcfarland@zimmreed.com  
 
Ilana Arnowitz Drescher     idrescher@bilzin.com, ekravets@bilzin.com, eservice@bilzin.com, ilana‐drescher‐
6629@ecf.pacerpro.com  
 
Jack G. Stern     jack.stern@cwt.com  
 
Jaclyn N. Warr     nicci.warr@stinson.com  
 
Jacob Bylund     jacob.bylund@faegredrinker.com, anne.larkin@faegredrinker.com  
 
Jacob Newton Reinig     jake.reinig@huschblackwell.com  
 
Jana Irina Seidl     jana.seidl@bakerbotts.com  
 
Jarod Taylor     jtaylor@axinn.com, kazam@axinn.com  
 
Jason Husgen     jason.husgen@huschblackwell.com  
 
Jason Kim     jkim@schneiderwallace.com  
 
Jason A. Uris     juris@kaplanfox.com  
 
Jay Brian Shapiro     jshapiro@stearnsweaver.com  
 
Jeffrey D. Bores     jbores@chestnutcambronne.com, rlee@chestnutcambronne.com  
 
Jeffrey H. Bergman     jbergman@sperling‐law.com, cagnos@sperling‐law.com  
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Jeffrey J Corrigan     jcorrigan@srkattorneys.com  
 
Jeffrey L. Spector     jspector@srkw‐law.com  
 
Jeffrey S. Istvan     jistvan@finekaplan.com, shufnagel@finekaplan.com  
 
Jenna Stupar     jenna.stupar@kirkland.com  
 
Jennifer R Scullion     jscullion@seegerweiss.com  
 
Jessica J Nelson     jnelson@spencerfane.com, msolberg@spencerfane.com  
 
Jill M Manning     jmanning@pwfirm.com, 7232231420@filings.docketbird.com  
 
Joel Davidow     joel@cuneolaw.com  
 
John A Cotter     jcotter@larkinhoffman.com, smccarty@larkinhoffman.com  
 
John Anders Kvinge     jkvinge@larkinhoffman.com, smccarty@larkinhoffman.com  
 
John Barton Goplerud     goplerud@sagwlaw.com  
 
John Gordon Rudd , Jr     gordon.rudd@zimmreed.com  
 
John Matthew Butler     mbutler@gibsondunn.com  
 
John S. Yi     john.yi@faegredrinker.com  
 
John Shannon Marrese     jmarrese@hmelegal.com  
 
John W. Barrett     dbarrett@barrettlawgroup.com, ntmaddux@barrettlawgroup.com  
 
Jon Tostrud     jtostrud@tostrudlaw.com, acarter@tostrudlaw.com  
 
Jonathan Todt     jonathan.todt@dbr.com  
 
Jonathan M Jagher     jjagher@fklmlaw.com  
 
Jordan Campbell     jordan@brownfoxlaw.com  
 
Jordan M. Baumann     jbaumann@jonesday.com, seaboardcalendar@jonesday.com  
 
Jose Roman Lavergne     jlavergne@hausfeld.com  
 
Joseph C Bourne     jcbourne@locklaw.com, easchindler@locklaw.com, lgn‐jcbourne@ecf.courtdrive.com  
 
Joseph M. Vanek     jvanek@sperling‐law.com  
 
Joshua Lipton     jlipton@gibsondunn.com, cfitzgerald@gibsondunn.com, lwomack@gibsondunn.com, 
mparmley@gibsondunn.com  
 
Joshua J Rissman     jrissman@gustafsongluek.com  
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Julie Rubenstein     julie.rubenstein@bakerbotts.com  
 
Justin Bernick     justin.bernick@hoganlovells.com, liam.phibbs@hoganlovells.com  
 
Justin N Boley     jnb@wbe‐llp.com  
 
Kail Jethmalani     kjethmalani@axinn.com  
 
Kara A. Elgersma     kae@wbe‐llp.com  
 
Karen C. Dyer     karen.dyer@cwt.com  
 
Kate Ledden     kate.ledden@huschblackwell.com  
 
Katherine Riley     kbriley@barrettlawgroup.com  
 
Kelly C. Holt     kholt@jonesday.com  
 
Kenina Jih Nin Lee     klee@axinn.com  
 
Kenneth A Wexler     kaw@wbe‐llp.com, wbe‐ecf@ecf.courtdrive.com  
 
Kevin Landau     klandau@tcllaw.com  
 
Kristin Alexandra Gore     kgore@carltonfields.com, jmeehan@carltonfields.com, wpbecf@cfdom.net  
 
Kyle Pozan     kjpozan@locklaw.com, kjpozan@ecf.courtdrive.com  
 
Kyle G. Bates     kbates@hausfeld.com, hausfeld‐ecfs_notice@juralaw.net  
 
Lauren Fleming     lauren.fleming@stinson.com  
 
Lawrence S. Brandman     lawrence.brandman@cwt.com  
 
Linda P Nussbaum     lnussbaum@nussbaumpc.com, sschwaiger@nussbaumpc.com  
 
Lindsey Strang Aberg     lstrang@axinn.com, klovett@axinn.com, sforde@axinn.com  
 
Logan Fancher     logan.fancher@stinson.com  
 
Lori P. Lustrin     llustrin@bilzin.com, eservice@bilzin.com, lori‐lustrin‐4905@ecf.pacerpro.com, stapanes@bilzin.com  
 
Marc H. Edelson     medelson@edelson‐law.com  
 
Marcus Neil Bozeman     mbozeman@bozemanfirm.com  
 
Margaret Mead     margaret@brownfoxlaw.com, rmelissa@brownfoxlaw.com  
 
Mark A. Singer     mark.singer@cwt.com  
 
Mark L. Johnson     mjohnson@greeneespel.com, hhorrell@greeneespel.com, kzhao@greeneespel.com, 
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mscott@greeneespel.com  
 
Matthew Pearson     mapearson@pwfirm.com  
 
Matthew P McCahill     mmccahill@kaplanfox.com  
 
Matthew Sinclair Weiler     mweiler@schneiderwallace.com  
 
Max Samels     max.samels@kirkland.com  
 
Melinda Jeanne Morales     mjm@wbe‐llp.com  
 
Melissa S. Weiner     mweiner@pwfirm.com, 2693782420@filings.docketbird.com, egrant@pwfirm.com, 
hcory@pwfirm.com, kadams@pwfirm.com, kbernal@pwfirm.com  
 
Michael Calhoon     michael.calhoon@bakerbotts.com  
 
Michael Mitchell     mmitchell@bsfllp.com, michael‐mitchell‐4244@ecf.pacerpro.com  
 
Michael A Stephani     mstephani@bestlaw.com, pranan@bestlaw.com  
 
Michael Anthony Ponzoli     mponzoli@knpa.com, jruiz@knpa.com  
 
Michael B Carlinsky     michaelcarlinsky@quinnemanuel.com  
 
Michael E Moskovitz     mmoskovitz@fklmlaw.com  
 
Michael H Pearson     mpearson@pwfirm.com  
 
Michelle J Looby     mlooby@gustafsongluek.com  
 
Moira Cain‐Mannix     cain‐mannix@marcus‐shapira.com, yates@marcus‐shapira.com  
 
Morgan Buller     morgan@brownfoxlaw.com  
 
Neil Swartzberg     nswartzberg@pwfirm.com  
 
Nicholas Ruge     nicholas.ruge@kirkland.com  
 
Nicholas A. Gravante , Jr     nicholas.gravante@cwt.com  
 
Nicholas E. Gaglio     ngaglio@axinn.com  
 
Patrick Ahern     patrick.ahern@ahernandassociatespc.com  
 
Patrick Howard     phoward@smbb.com, , alafontaine@smbb.com, bhartman@smbb.com  
 
Patrick J Lee‐O'Halloran     patrick@ttlolaw.com, allen@ttlolaw.com, ginny@ttlolaw.com, mel@ttlolaw.com  
 
Paulina Lisset Escobar     paulina.escobar@stinson.com  
 
Peter Brian Schneider     pschneider@schneiderwallace.com, eharris@schneiderwallace.com  
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Peter H Walsh     peter.walsh@hoganlovells.com, sharon.mcmahon@hoganlovells.com  
 
Peter J Schwingler     pschwingler@jonesday.com, mpl.laateam1@stinson.com  
 
Philip J. Iovieno     philip.iovieno@cwt.com, elizabeth.moore@cwt.com, jack.stern@cwt.com, justin.arborn@cwt.com, 
mark.singer@cwt.com, nyecfnotice@cwt.com  
 
Phillip Frederick Cramer     pcramer@sperling‐law.com  
 
Pooja Patel     pooja.patel@usdoj.gov  
 
Rachel Johanna Adcox     radcox@axinn.com, Tyson‐Pork‐Axinn@axinn.com  
 
Randi J Winter     rwinter@spencerfane.com, msolberg@spencerfane.com, randi‐winter‐4278@ecf.pacerpro.com  
 
Renae D Steiner     rsteiner@heinsmills.com, ikovarik@heinsmills.com  
 
Richard A Duncan     richard.duncan@faegredrinker.com, kathy.spaulding@faegredrinker.com, 
peter.nielsen@faegredrinker.com  
 
Richard Alan Arnold     rarnold@kennynachwalter.com  
 
Richard G. Parker     rparker@milbank.com, AutoDocketECF@milbank.com, richard‐parker‐2126@ecf.pacerpro.com  
 
Richard L Coffman     rcoffman@coffmanlawfirm.com, jhoffert@coffmanlawfirm.com, lredetzke@coffmanlawfirm.com  
 
Richard M Paul , III     Rick@PaulLLP.com, Abi@PaulLLP.com, Kendra@PaulLLP.com  
 
Richard Thomas Vagas     richardvagas@quinnemanuel.com  
 
Rio Pierce     riop@hbsslaw.com, sfa_filings@hbsslaw.com  
 
Robert Gallup     robert.gallup@faegredrinker.com, liz.blaschko@faegredrinker.com  
 
Robert G. Eisler     reisler@gelaw.com, 5210588420@filings.docketbird.com, cnevers@gelaw.com, ibrown@gelaw.com  
 
Robert J Pavich     rpavich@pavichlawgroup.com  
 
Robert J. Wozniak , Jr     rwozniak@fklmlaw.com  
 
Robert N Kaplan     rkaplan@kaplanfox.com  
 
Robert Patrick Vance , Jr     bobbyvance@quinnemanuel.com  
 
Robert W Turken     rturken@bilzin.com, asolis@bilzin.com, eservice@bilzin.com, robert‐turken‐
3861@ecf.pacerpro.com  
 
Roberta A Yard     r.yard@rwblawfirm.com, k.schulte@rwblawfirm.com  
 
Roberta D Liebenberg     rliebenberg@finekaplan.com, akatzman@finekaplan.com  
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Rod Stone     RStone@gibsondunn.com  
 
Roger S. Kobert     rkobert@carltonfields.com  
 
Ryan Ellersick     ryan.ellersick@zimmreed.com  
 
Sami H Rashid     samirashid@quinnemanuel.com, sami‐rashid‐quinn‐emanuel‐2984@ecf.pacerpro.com  
 
Samuel Jarashow Randall     srandall@knpa.com  
 
Samuel Olds Patmore     spatmore@stearnsweaver.com  
 
Sarah Zimmerman     sarah.zimmerman@huschblackwell.com  
 
Sarah L Jones     sjones@bsfllp.com  
 
Sarah Michon Lundberg     smlundberg@locklaw.com  
 
Sarah Sterling Aldridge     saldridge@barrettlawgroup.com, ntmaddux@barrettlawgroup.com  
 
Scott Lundering     scott.lundering@gmail.com  
 
Scott E. Gant     sgant@bsfllp.com  
 
Scott L. Menger     smenger@carltonfields.com  
 
Scott N Wagner     swagner@bilzin.com, ekravets@bilzin.com, eservice@bilzin.com, fmorera@bilzin.com, scott‐wagner‐
3441@ecf.pacerpro.com  
 
Shana Scarlett     shanas@hbsslaw.com, brianm@hbsslaw.com, meganm@hbsslaw.com, sfa_filings@hbsslaw.com  
 
Shawn M Raiter     sraiter@larsonking.com, lbarnett@larsonking.com  
 
Simeon Morbey     samorbey@locklaw.com, lgn‐samorbey@ecf.courtdrive.com  
 
Simon Bahne Paris     sparis@smbb.com, , alafontaine@smbb.com, bhartman@smbb.com  
 
Stephen J Teti     sjteti@locklaw.com, pacer@blockesq.com, pacer‐blockleviton‐9062@ecf.pacerpro.com  
 
Stephen Matthew Owen     smowen@locklaw.com, lgn‐smowen@ecf.courtdrive.com  
 
Steve W Berman     steve@hbsslaw.com, dawn@hbsslaw.com, heatherw@hbsslaw.com  
 
Steven Hart     shart@hmelegal.com, ahuller@hmelegal.com  
 
Tanner Cook     tanner.cook@huschblackwell.com  
 
Tasneem Chowdhury     tchowdhury@axinn.com  
 
Tessa K Jacob     tessa.jacob@huschblackwell.com  
 
Thomas Burt     burt@whafh.com  
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Tiffany Rider Rohrbaugh     trider@axinn.com, Tyson‐Pork‐Axinn@axinn.com  
 
Tim B. Wells     tim@brownfoxlaw.com  
 
Todd M. Schneider     tschneider@schneiderwallace.com  
 
Travis C. Wheeler     twheeler@nexsenpruet.com  
 
Travis Luke Manfredi     tmanfredi@saverilawfirm.com, yjayasuriya@saverilawfirm.com  
 
Vanessa Anne Barsanti     vanessa.barsanti@kirkland.com  
 
Victoria J. Lu     vlu@axinn.com  
 
W Joseph Bruckner     wjbruckner@locklaw.com, ctevans@locklaw.com, hnpotteiger@locklaw.com, lgn‐
wjbruckner@ecf.courtdrive.com  
 
William Stewart     wstewart@schneiderwallace.com  
 
William Thomson     william.thomson@stinson.com, mpl.lssTeam1@stinson.com  
 
William G. Caldes     bcaldes@srkw‐law.com  
 
William H London     wlondon@fklmlaw.com  
 
William J Blechman     wjb@kennynachwalter.com, mbrehm@knpa.com  
 
William L Greene     william.greene@stinson.com, mpl.laateam1@stinson.com  
 
William Leitzsey Monts , III     william.monts@hoganlovells.com  
 
Wyatt M. Carlock     wyatt.carlock@bakerbotts.com  
 
Zigimante Andrijauskaite     zygimante.andrijauskaite@cwt.com  
 
0:18‐cv‐01776‐JRT‐JFD Notice has been delivered by other means to:  
 
Carlton X. Mathews 
DC# J27519 
Santa Rosa C.I. 
5850 East Milton Rd 
Milton, FL 32583 
 
Carlton X. Mathews 
Santa Rosa Correction Institution 
5850 East Milton Road 
Milton, FL 32583 
 
Ryan Manion  
Gozdecki, Del Giudice, Americus, Farkas & Brocato LLP 
One East Wacker Dr. 
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Suite 1700 
Chicago, IL 60601 

 


